OP \$40.00 2957767

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM408742

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC		12/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DESIGN HARDWARE LLC	
Street Address:	3440 Stanwood Blvd	
City:	HUNTSVILLE	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35811	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2957767	DESIGN HARDWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9197831075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-783-2851

Email: mslipsky@poynerspruill.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Slipsky

Address Line 1: 301 Fayetteville St., Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL SLIPSKY
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL SLIPSKY/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Document2#page1.tif source=Document2#page2.tif source=Document2#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0826

900388471

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 9, 2016 (this "Release") is made by Madison Capital Funding LLC, acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 2013 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among Design Hardware, LLC (the "Grantor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2013 at reel 005154, frame 0439, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

NAI-1502275332v3

Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent

Name: Lynn Rhn
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page for IP Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0828

SCHEDULE 1

United States Trademarks:

Trademark Title	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Application Date	Registration Date
DESIGN	76/543,298	2,957,767	9/8/2003	5/31/2005
HARDWARE				

NAI-1502275332v3

RECORDED: 12/13/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0829